MOJOE

MJME8S1 Ported Single 8" Loaded Enclosure

RMS/PEAK (w)	900/1800
Sensitivity (dB)	82
Magnet Size (oz)	105
Enclosure Dimensions (in)	20.7 x 16.1 x 12.6

Features

- Single 8" Mojo Mini Subwoofer
- 4-layer wound copper 2" voice coil
- Fiberglass reinforced subwoofer cone
- Stitched foam surround
- Heat dissipating aluminum heat sink
- DVVC Direct Vent Voice Coil Cooling
- Ported Enclosure
- Piano black gloss finished front panel
- Carpet wrapped enclosure



STREET REFERENCE

LIMITED WARRANTY

Memphis Audio warranties this product for defects in material or workmanship for 1 year from the date of purchase. This warranty is void if the product has been physically damaged by improper use or abuse, or if repairs have been attempted outside of a Memphis Audio repair facility.

This warranty is limited to the original retail purchaser and does not cover any expense incurred in the removal or re-installation of the product. This warranty does not apply to product exterior and cosmetics. Memphis Audio disclaims any liability for incidental or consequential damages caused by product defects. Memphis Audio's liability will not exceed the purchase price of the product and the warranty period specified.

What is NOT Covered under this warranty

- · Damage due to improper installation
- Damage Caused by exposure to moisture, excessive heat, chemical cleaners and/or UV radiation
- Damage through negligence, misuse, accident or abuse. Repeated returns for the same damage may be considered abuse.
- · Product damaged in an accident and/or due to criminal activity
- · Service performed by anyone other than Memphis Audio
- · Subsequent damage to other components
- · Any cost or expense related to the removal or re-installation of product
- · Speakers damaged due to amplifier clipping or distortion
- · Products with tampered, missing, altered or defaced serial number labels
- · Freight damage
- The cost of shipping product to Memphis Audio
- Return shipping on non-defective items
- · Any product not purchased from an Authorized Memphis dealer
- Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific rights and you may have other rights which vary form state to state.

If warranty service is require, a return authorization number is required to return the product to Memphis Audio/AFCO, Inc. Warranty shipments to Memphis Audio are the responsibility of the purchaser. Pack the product carefully in the original carton if possible. Memphis Audio will NOT be responsible for damages incurred in shipment or due to improper packaging materials used by the purchaser.

If determined to be in warranty, product will be repaired or replaced at the discretion of Memphis Audio.,



THIS CARD MUST ACCOMPANY YOUR SHIPMENT SHOULD SERVICE BE REQUIRED

MODEL#	SERIAL#		
STREET ADDRESS			
DEALER NAME			
PURCHASER NAME			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	
DATE PURCHASED			
DESCRIBE PROBLEM IN DETAIL			
EMAIL			
PHONE			

Visit WWW.MEMPHISCARAUDIO.COM/REGISTER to register your product with Memphis Audio and receive news updates and a chance to win FREE memphis Gear! FOLLOW US:



Please call 800-489-2300 to obtain the required Return Authorization number. Include this number in your package along with a copy of your receipt and send to:

AFCO Inc.

Attn: (Insert your Return Authorization Number heere)
300 Regency Drive
Glendale Heights, IL 60139